TERRAPIN HOLLOW EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION www.TerrapinHollow.org

Forest Newby Space Camp Scholarship Application In Care of Terrapin Hollow Educational Foundation

Due February 1, 2022

The scholarship winner receives free tuition for a week long Space Camp program in Huntsville, Alabama, a \$500 travel stipend, an official NASA flight suit, a digital photo album and lunch with an astronaut (prize total valued at \$1,750).

Applicants need to be a 7th through 11th grade student enrolled in the St. Joe School or in the Searcy County School District (home school or public school). For more information about the scholarship, and for details on how to apply, please go to www.TerrapinHollow.org

The application includes two pieces. Once completed, please email both items to terrapinholloweducational@gmail.com.

- 1. Please have a friend or family member video tape you answering the following interview questions in a brief video clip. You can get creative with your interview tape but please answer all questions and try to keep the video to two minutes or less. (Ask your teacher if you need help filming the video, or ask the librarians at the library in Marshall.)
 - a. What is your name, age, grade, and where you go to school?
 - b. What are your hobbies? How do you spend your free time?
 - c. How did you hear about the scholarship?
 - d. Why would you like to go to NASA Space Camp?
- 2. The second requirement is the Parental Agreement Form. The parental signature document can either be photographed or scanned. If you need assistance with scanning check with your school counsellors. The staff at the Searcy County Library have also offered to help with this. Applications without signatures will not be considered. This scholarship is available to home school and public school students registered to either St. Joe or Searcy County School Districts, who are in 7th through 11th grade during the 2021-2022 school year.

TERRAPIN HOLLOW EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION www.TerrapinHollow.org

Forest Newby Space Camp Scholarship Care of Terrapin Hollow Educational Foundation

Parental Agreement Form

As the legal guardian of a child who is applying for the opportunity to win a full scholarship to attend NASA's Space Camp in Huntsville, AL, I consent to the following:

If my child wins the scholarship:

- I will complete all the required NASA Space Camp forms in a timely fashion to guarantee that my child attends camp during summer of 2022.
- I will coordinate with Steven Newby, Director of Terrapin Hollow Educational Foundation, who will make the payment for tuition and expenses directly to NASA Space Camp.
- In the event that my child cannot attend, I will inform Terrapin Hollow Educational Foundation as soon as possible in hopes that the runner up will be available to attend.
- I will use the travel funds provided to me by Terrapin Hollow to ensure that my child arrives safely at camp on time. I will also arrange for my child to travel home. I understand that the value of the travel stipend provided to me was calculated based on the price to drive to Huntsville twice with a total of two nights lodging. Should I chose to use bus or plane transportation, or make other changes to the travel or lodging, I will bear the expense for that personally.
- Included in the tuition payment, Terrapin Hollow will purchase an official NASA flight suit for my child.
- Included in the tuition payment, Terrapin Hollow will purchase a collection of photos from camp. We agree to provide a copy of the images AND we give permission for images of our child to be used in the newspaper, on the internet, and in other ways in which both celebrate our child's accomplishment as well as for fundraising and marketing purposes.

Printed Name of Child
Age of Child on June 1, 2022
Printed Name of Parent or Legal Guardian
Signature of Parent of Legal Guardian
Date
Is this child registered with either St. Joe or Searcy County School Districts?